
November 1999 Update (Revised)*

TENNESSEE WEIGHTED CASELOAD MODEL With 1998/1999 Filings, 1998/1999 Judicial Resources,
and 1997/1998 Case Weights

District District District District District District District District District District
1 Case 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Casetype Weight
2 Civil 90 1,323 1,036 1,631 1,593 750 5,260 697 934 724 1,341
3 Domestic 43 2,138 1,821 2,803 2,686 1,763 6,745 1,146 1,107 547 2,893
4 Probate 63 232 715 516 216 16 1,447 309 388 78 258
5 Felonies 65 1,106 1,028 583 662 320 1,274 168 576 410 1,051
6 Misdemean. 30 570 231 353 209 137 985 191 275 252 282
7 Criminal Oth 60 68 293 77 330 39 212 119 99 52 114
8 Total 98-99 Filings 5,437 5,124 5,963 5,696 3,025 15,923 2,630 3,379 2,063 5,939

9 Workload 318,690 307,918 352,932 341,576 171,567 979,676 155,265 207,735 130,925 344,958
10 Rural Adjustment (+) 52,940 51,236 25,735 23,290 31,160 19,639 51,744
11 Adjusted Workload 318,690 307,918 405,872 392,812 197,302 979,676 178,555 238,895 150,564 396,702

12 Judge Year 104,160 104,160 104,160 104,160 104,160 104,160 104,160 104,160 104,160 104,160
13 Travel Adjustment (-) 6,225 6,225 6,225 6,225 280 280 280 9,154 6,225 6,225
14 Non-Casework Adj. (-) 13,243 13,243 13,243 13,243 13,243 13,243 13,243 13,243 13,243 13,243
15 Adjusted Judge Yr. 84,692 84,692 84,692 84,692 90,637 90,637 90,637 81,763 84,692 84,692

16 # Judges 5 4 5 4.9 2.1 10 2 3 3 5
17 # Child Supt Referees (+) 0 0.75 0.75 0.75 0 0.75 0 0.75 0.75 0.75
18 Total Judicial Res. 5.00 4.75 5.75 5.65 2.10 10.75 2.00 3.75 3.75 5.75

19 Judicial Res. Needed 3.76 3.64 4.79 4.64 2.18 10.81 1.97 2.92 1.78 4.68
20 FTE Deficit or Excess 1.24 1.11 0.96 1.01 -0.08 -0.06 0.03 0.83 1.97 1.07
21
22 Category ** T T R R R U R R R R

23 Civil Resources Needed 2.66 2.56 4.07 3.70 1.83 9.43 1.67 2.20 1.27 3.55
24 Criminal Resources Need. 1.10 1.08 0.72 0.94 0.35 1.38 0.30 0.73 0.51 1.14

* Revised based on Nov. 16, 1999 email from NCSC correcting case weights.
** U = Urban (established economic center), T = Transitional (significant population gains and/or regional economic center), R = Rural.



November 1999 Update (Revised)*

TENNESSEE WEIGHTED CASELOAD MODEL With 1998/1999 Filings, 1998/1999 Judicial Resources,
and 1997/1998 Case Weights

District District District District District District District District District District District
1 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Casetype

2 Civil 3,711 1,094 1,259 674 873 1,697 794 1,198 1,232 7,627 1,071
3 Domestic 4,028 2,281 1,197 946 1,523 2,497 1,696 2,080 2,505 5,863 1,813
4 Probate 1,405 218 119 156 156 33 331 465 379 2,101 434
5 Felonies 1,846 1,080 895 344 1,009 1,792 464 979 1,197 6,024 850
6 Misdemeanors 1,016 696 756 113 602 1,607 26 220 581 1,380 341
7 Criminal Other 465 125 26 33 42 66 36 91 73 612 52
8 Total 97-98 Filings12,471 5,494 4,252 2,266 4,205 7,692 3,347 5,033 5,967 23,607 4,561

9 Workload 774,079 308,857 254,693 138,896 240,052 430,830 198,341 302,250 342,087 1,540,582 270,291
10 Rural Adjustment (+) 46,329 38,204 20,834 36,008 29,751
11 Adjusted Workload774,079 355,186 292,897 159,730 276,060 430,830 228,092 302,250 342,087 1,540,582 270,291

12 Judge Year 104,160 104,160 104,160 104,160 104,160 104,160 104,160 104,160 104,160 104,160 104,160
13 Travel Adjustment (-) 280 9,154 9,154 280 9,154 6,225 6,225 280 6,225 280 6,225
14 Non-Case Work Adjustment (-)13,243 13,243 13,243 13,243 13,243 13,243 13,243 13,243 13,243 13,243 13,243
15 Adjusted Judge Year90,637 81,763 81,763 90,637 81,763 84,692 84,692 90,637 84,692 90,637 84,692

16 # Judges 9 4 5 2 4 5 3 3 4 15 4
17 # Child Support Referees 0 0.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Total Judicial Resources9.00 4.75 5.00 2.00 4.00 5.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 15.00 4.00

19 Judicial Resources Needed8.54 4.34 3.58 1.76 3.38 5.09 2.69 3.33 4.04 17.00 3.19
20 FTE Deficit or Excess0.46 0.41 1.42 0.24 0.62 -0.09 0.31 -0.33 -0.04 -2.00 0.81
21
22 Category ** U R R R R T R T T U T

23 Civil  Resources Needed6.57 2.96 2.42 1.41 2.16 3.10 2.24 2.50 2.86 11.82 2.38
24 Criminal Resources Needed1.97 1.39 1.16 0.35 1.21 1.99 0.45 0.84 1.18 5.18 0.81

* Revised based on Nov. 16, 1999 email from NCSC correcting case weights.
** U = Urban (established economic center), T = Transitional (significant population gains and/or regional economic center), R = Rural.



November 1999 Update (Revised)*

TENNESSEE WEIGHTED CASELOAD MODEL With 1998/1999 Filings, 1998/1999 Judicial Resources,
and 1997/1998 Case Weights

District District District District District District District District District District
1 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

Casetype Total
2 Civil 1,221 709 947 1,073 1,350 670 634 444 8,143 300 52,010
3 Domestic 2,220 1,536 1,215 2,117 1,926 1,192 1,053 933 5,856 502 68,628
4 Probate 319 136 282 578 106 189 298 20 1,464 133 13,497
5 Felonies 1,109 865 520 687 899 320 415 485 9,035 166 38,159
6 Misdemeanors 541 511 57 135 369 36 88 73 3,413          95 16,141
7 Criminal Other 97 155 197 64 55 14 41 31 2,507          7 6,192
8 Total 97-98 Filings 5,507 3,912 3,218 4,654 4,705 2,421 2,529 1,986 30,418 1,203 194,627

9 Workload 319,582 219,281 202,571 276,560 283,801 146,183 153,188 116,914 1,916,995 71,025
10 Rural Adjustment (+)47,937 32,892 30,386 41,484 21,927 22,978 17,537 10,654
11 Adjusted Workload367,519 252,173 232,957 318,044 283,801 168,110 176,166 134,451 1,916,995 81,679

12 Judge Year 104,160 104,160 104,160 104,160 104,160 104,160 104,160 104,160 104,160 104,160
13 Travel Adjustment (-)6,225 9,154 9,154 9,154 6,225 6,225 6,225 6,225 280 6225
14 Non-Casework Adjustment (-)13,243 13,243 13,243 13,243 13,243 13,243 13,243 13,243 13,243 13,243
15 Adjusted Judge Year 84,692 81,763 81,763 81,763 84,692 84,692 84,692 84,692 90,637 84,692

16 # Judges 4 3 3 4 4 2 2 2 24 1 151.00
17 # Child Support Referees 0 0.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.75 7.50
18 Total Judicial Resources4.00 3.75 3.00 4.00 4.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 24.00 1.75 158.50

19 Judicial Resources Needed4.34 3.08 2.85 3.89 3.35 1.98 2.08 1.59 21.15 0.96 143.40
20 FTE Deficit or Excess-0.34 0.67 0.15 0.11 0.65 0.02 -0.08 0.41 2.85 0.79 15.10

22 Category ** R R R R T R R R U R

23 Civil  Resources Needed3.06 1.95 2.18 3.15 2.49 1.68 1.64 1.10 11.88 0.77 103.28
24 Criminal Resources Needed1.28 1.14 0.67 0.74 0.86 0.31 0.44 0.48 9.27 0.19 40.12

* Revised based on Nov. 16, 1999 email from NCSC correcting case weights.
** U = Urban (established economic center), T = Transitional (significant population gains and/or regional economic center), R = Rural.


